or improved with CDBG funds, and final financial report, upon termination or completion 
of the award. 

ARTICLE II. FINANCIAL CONDITIONS 

SECTION 1. BUDGET AND COMPENSATION 

The County shall reimburse the Agency its allowable costs for the services identified in 
this Agreement not to exceed Twenty-seven thousand, five hundred dollars ($27,500), upon 
presentation of a properly executed invoice in a form approved by the County. 

Such reimbursement shall constitute full and complete payment by the County under this 
Agreement. Allowable costs shall mean those necessary and proper costs identified in the